

The Indian Silk Export Promotion Council

(Limited by Guarantee)

(Sponsored by Ministry of Textiles & Supported by Ministry of Commerce, Govt. of India) 112-A, Chiranjiv

Towers, 43 Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110 019, INDIA

Tele: 011-40154181, E-mail: isepcho@gmail.com & roisepc@gmail.com

Website: www.theindiansilkexportpromotioncouncil.com

OUT AT ONCE / IMPORTANT

ISEPC/NOTIFICATION - VC ELECTIONS (24-26)/2024-25

28th August 2024

To,

All Members of the Committee of Administration; The Indian Silk Export Promotion Council;

Dear Sir/Madam,

Further to the Election Notifications of even number dated 10.06.2024 and 21.06.2024, I am directed to renotify the Election to fill up the vacant post of **Vice-Chairman** in the Indian Silk Export Promotion Council from the eligible candidates in the Committee of Administration is notified as under:

Date of Notification	28/08/2024 (Wednesday)
Cutoff Date for filing nomination	17/09/2024 (Tuesday)
Withdrawal of Nomination	21/09/2024 (Saturday) (upto) 1500 hours
Scrutiny of Nomination	23/09/2024 (Monday)
Issue of list of valid Nomination	23/09/2024 (Monday)
Remote e-voting Start date	25/09/2024 (Wednesday)
Remote e-voting Start Time	1000 hours
Remote e-voting End Date	25/09/2024 (Wednesday)
Remote e-voting End Time	1800 hours
Date of Result	26/09/2024 (Thursday)

Whereas, Members, who do not have pending membership subscription or and any other dues payable to the Council as on 14/08/2024 are eligible to participate in the election and can act as Proposer/ Seconder and Vote in the Council above Election but contest is restricted only from amongst existing CoA Members, excepting the members belonging to the **Eastern Region**, subject to fulfillment of terms and conditions of the Election Rules 2024, as per copy attached. The Members desiring to contest Election are required to fill his/her Nomination in the "prescribed format", as available on online / offline and ensure that it is submitted to the Indian Silk Export Promotion Council's Offline or through online, at its Registered Office at **112A**, **First Floor Chiranjiv Tower**, **43 Nehru Place**, **New Delhi** – **110019**, within the stipulated date i.e. <u>by Tuesday the 17th September 2024</u>.

Nomination / Withdrawal forms are available on the Council's website at <u>www.theindiansilkexportpromotioncouncil.com</u> and can also be downloaded, if desire.

Thanking you,

For & on behalf of **The Committee of Administration** of **The Indian Silk Export Promotion Council** Sd/-

Encl: Nomination / withdrawal forms

(T S Chadha) (DIN No 06821130) Officiating Executive Director Issued under authority conferred by the CoA ISEPC



The Indian Silk Export Promotion Council

(Limited by Guarantee)

(Sponsored by Ministry of Textiles & Supported by Ministry of Commerce, Govt. of India) 112-A, Chiranjiv Towers, 43 **Nehru Place**, New Delhi – 110 019, INDIA <u>Tele: 011- 40154181, E-mail: isepcho@gmail.com</u> & roisepc@gmail.com Website:

www.theindiansilkexportpromotioncouncil.com

OUT AT ONCE / IMPORTANT

ISEPC/NOTIFICATION (2) - VC ELECTIONS(24-26)/2024-25

28th August 2024

To, Eligible Members of The committee of Administration (CoA); The Indian Silk Export Promotion Council (ISEPC)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Further to the Election Notifications of even number dated 10.06.2024 and 21.06.2024, I am directed to renotify the Election to fill up the Vacant Post of **Vice-Chairman** of T**he Indian Silk Export Promotion Council** due to completion of tenure of the existing Vice-Chairman of ISEPC on his taking over as Chairman on retirement of the present Chairman, Shri Akash Mittal. Election is re-notified vide Circular ISEPC/NOTIFICATIONS – VC ELCTIONS/2024-25 dated the 28/08/2024.

Whereas, Members, who do not have pending membership subscription or and any other dues payable to the Council as **on 14.08.2024** are eligible to participate in the election and can act as Proposer/ Seconder and Vote in the Council above Election but contest is restricted only from amongst existing CoA Members, excepting the members belonging to the **Eastern Region**, subject to fulfillment of terms and conditions of the Election Rules 2024, as per copy attached. The Members desiring to contest Election are required to fill his/her Nomination in the "prescribed format", as available Offline or online and ensure that it is submitted to the Indian Silk Export Promotion Council's Offline or through online, at its **Registered Office at 112A**, **Chiranjiv Tower, First Floor, 43 Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110019**, within the stipulated date i.e. Tuesday <u>the 17th September 2024</u>.

Thanking you,

For $\&$ on behalf of the ${\bf Committee \ of \ Administration}$ of
The Indian Silk Export Promotion Council
Sd/-
(T S Chadha)
(DIN No 06821130)
Officiating Executive Director
Issued under authority conferred by the COA

Encl: Nomination/withdrawal forms / Election Rules



THE INDIAN SILK EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(Sponsored by Ministry of Textiles Govt. of India) 112A, Chiranjiv Tower, 43 Nehru Place New Delhi- 110019, India

NOMINATION CUM CODE OF CONDUCT FORM FOR SEEKING ELECTION FOR THE POST OF VICE-CHAIRMAN OF ISEPC ELECTION FOR THE YEAR 2024-26

То,
The Returning Officer,
The Indian Silk Export Promotion Council (ISEPC),
112A Chiranjiv Tower, 43, Nehru Place,
New Delhi – 110 019, INDIA
Dear Sir / Madam,
I, Mr. / Mrs. / Ms(name) elected Member of Committee of
Administration of the Indian Silk Export Promotion Council (ISEPC) and the authorized Person
of M/sholding Valid & Renewed RCMC No
, do hereby propose the Name of Mr./Mrs./Ms,
the authorized person of M/s, Region, Regionwho is a Member of the CoA of ISEPC, RCMC No, for Election to the post of Vice Chairman – ISEPC,
of the LoA of ISEPL, RLML No, for Election to the post of Vice Chairman – ISEPL,
India.
Signature of the proposerName of the proposerName of the proposer
Rubber stamp of the firm of the company of proposer It is proposer I, Mr/Mrs/Msbeing authorized representative of
M/s
nomination of Mr, as to contest as Vice-Chairman.
Signature of the seconder
Name of the seconder Mr
Rubber stamp of the firm of the company of seconder
I, being authorized representative of
M/sAddress & Regionwith
RCMC Noand elected Member of the Committee of Administration agree
to the above Nomination for Vice Chairman of the Indian Silk Export Promotion Council
(ISEPC).
CODE OF CONDUCT:-
We hereby confirm that in our entire Management/Production Units, we are not using Child
Labour in any form in our factory premises / facility center, if found the ISEPC management has
every right to suspend our Membership of ISEPC. Signature of the Contestant
Name of the contestant
Rubber stamp of the firm of the company of contestant



THE INDIAN SILK EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(Sponsored by Ministry of Textiles Govt. of India) 112A, Chiranjiv Tower, 43 Nehru Place New Delhi- 110019, India

FORM FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CANDIDATURE FROM THE POST OF VICE-CHAIRMAN OF THE INDIAN SILK EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL ELECTION FOR THE YEAR 2024-26

To, The Returning Officer, The Indian Silk Export Promotion Council (ISEPC), 112A Chiranjiv Tower, 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110 019, INDIA

Dear Sir,

With reference to my candidature for the Office of the Vice-Chairman of the Indian Silk Export Promotion Council (ISEPC), I hereby withdraw my candidature from the Elections of this Office.

I hereby declare and affirm that my above withdrawal is final and irrevocable and I fully own responsibility for the same, and the same has been made voluntarily, without any coercion or undue pressure.

Signature of the Candidate:_____

Name and Address of Co./Firm/Organization representing: _____

(SEAL)

Remarks of the Returning Officer, The Indian Silk Export Promotion

Council; Dated_____

(Returning Officer) The Indian Silk Export Promotion Council (Signature / Seal of Returning Officer)